

THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Jacob Gedleyihlekisa Zuma

To All and Singular to whom these Presents shall come, Greeting!

Whereas

Under the power vested in me by Section 84(2) (i) of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 and by virtue of my great confidence in him I hereby appoint

ZENEL HOXHA

As Honorary Consul of the Republic of South Africa in the Republic of Albania, and empower him to hold the said office, to take care of the interests of South African citizens and to aid and assist them in their mercantile and lawful affairs during the pleasure of the President of the Republic of South Africa, and to exercise and enjoy all the rights, privileges and immunities appertaining to the said office.

I Hereby enjoin and require all South African citizens to take due notice of this commission and to yield obedience thereto.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of South Africa

at Pretoria on this the 25th day of January 2017.

Minister of International Relations and Cooperation